

**G.R-852 of 2012
R-852/2012**

Order No. 67 dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

The accused Ayub Rahaman, Nazrul Islam are present. The accused Rashidul Seikh, Rasidul Mia, Ata Mia, Mortaj Hussain, Babul Mia, Ersad, Bacho Ali, Mahim Mia and Bhuttu Mia prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

No ER received. Issue reminder.

Fix **10.03.2026** for appearance and ER.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**